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Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
2010 President – Dave Abbott – GS Stella 

25 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 02 May 2010 – Course G25/93 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 
Event Secretary: Mike Anton, 26 College Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex RH16 1QN 

Tel: 01444 453618 Mob: 07801 542264 E-mail: mike@mikeanton.com 
 
Timekeepers:   Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior), Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers) and Mick Irons (Worthing 
Excelsior) 
 
Prize winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize 

      
Fastest Overall: 1st Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:51:12 £35 
 2nd Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 0:52:52 £25 
 3rd Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:53:12 £15 
 4th Dave DENT Wightlink/Offshore RT 0:54:17 £10 
 5th Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:54:20 £8 
      
      
Fastest Vet on Actual: 1st Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 0:52:52 £15 
 2nd Dave DENT Wightlink/Offshore RT 0:54:17 £10 
      
      
Highest Plus on Std: 1st Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 18:15 £15 
 2nd David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp + 17:00 £10 
 3rd Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC + 16:10 £8 
      
      
Fastest Lady: 1st Sarah DWYER Lewes Wanderers 1:11:18 £15 
      
      
Fastest Team of 3: 1st Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:51:12 £10 
  Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:53:12 £10
  David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:55:11 £10
   Total Team Time 2:39:35  
      
      
 2nd Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:54:20 £8 
  Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:55:31 £8
  James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:58:16 £8
   Total Team Time 2:48:07  
      
      
Closest to 1 Hour  Rupert ROBINSON Crawley Wheelers 1:00:01 £10 
      
 
Notes & acknowledgements: 
 
Thank you for supporting this Sussex Cyclists’ Association event and my maiden promotion, which I’m personally glad 
went well even if the weather didn’t play ball. One minor hiccup was the misplacing of Mr James Horan who appears 
to have got swallowed up in a rush of triathletes and didn’t get a time.  James has very kindly declined my offer to 
refund his entry, so my apologies and thanks for that. 
  
Congratulations to all the prize winners, Dr Hutchinson with a comfortable 1:40 margin, Mel Roberton the highest plus 
vet, In-Gear the team and Nick D’s daughter Sarah, fastest lady.  Shame Sarah didn’t have any competition on the day.  
 
Last, but no means least, a special thank you to all the folk who helped out with time keeping, marshalling and results.  
As a rider you have a decent idea of what’s involved in putting on a promotion, but it’s amazing the amount of little 
details that need attending to.  I am therefore indebted to the following folk for their help. 
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Steve Rollason (East Grinstead CC)– Pushing off 
Richard and Steve Blackmore (East Grinstead CC) – West Grinstead / A24 
John Baldwin, (Worthing Excelsior) – Washington 
Chris White (GS Stella) and Bob Harber (Brighton Excelsior) – Bramber 
Chris Putnam (Worthing Excelsior) – Beeding Court rab 
Karl Roberton, (Worthing Excelsior) – Shoreham turn 
Ann Human and Pete Moon (Eastbourne Rovers) for the excellent A/V results service. 
 
Further thanks to Josie for agreeing to get up at 3:45 and to our parents, Shirley, Pete and Nancy for the catering. 

 
Tandem Event: 
 
Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Position 
on Std 

1 1 Peter BAKER & Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers V/J (Td) 0:56:12 - - 

 
Solo Event: 
 
Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Position 
on Std 

1 80 Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:51:12 - - 

2 30 Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC V 0:52:52 + 16:10 3 

3 20 Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:53:12 - - 

4 70 Dave DENT Wightlink/Offshore RT V 0:54:17 + 14:45 5 

5 46 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:54:20 + 14:42 6 

6 40 Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre V 0:55:08 + 14:25 7 

7 50 David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:55:11 + 17:00 2 

8 35 Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers S 0:55:31 - - 

9 55 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:56:23 + 10:07 18 

10 60 Sean WILLIAMS Wightlink/Offshore RT S 0:57:15 - - 

11 75 David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 0:57:23 + 13:12 10 

12 37 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers S 0:58:16 - - 

13 11 Alan MACINNES East Grinstead CC S 0:58:40 - - 

14 56 Jon SHARPLES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:58:51 - - 

15 36 Tony REEVES GS Stella S 0:59:16 - - 

16 10 Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:59:17 + 10:16 17 

17 61 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:59:19 + 09:43 19 

18 31 Mick DEEN Redmon CC V 0:59:27 + 14:22 8 

19 72 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior V 0:59:30 + 18:15 1 

20 45 Mark JONES GS Stella V 0:59:34 + 11:33 13 

21 42 Stephen MORGAN Tooting BC V 0:59:37 + 07:23 24 

22 14 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:59:50 - - 

23 16 Rupert ROBINSON Crawley Wheelers S 1:00:01 - - 

24 28 Johan STEGERS Lewes Wanderers V 1:00:31 + 09:02 21 

25 62 Andy COX Lewes Wanderers S 1:00:46 - - 

26 41 Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads S 1:01:02 - - 

27 53 Matt COOMBS Lewes Wanderers S 1:01:03 - - 

28 21 Richard WEATHERSTONE GS Stella V 1:01:05 + 06:25 25 
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Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Position 
on Std 

29 13 Paul JEFFERIES VC Etoile V 1:01:22 + 13:00 11 

30 26 Mark STORIE GS Stella S 1:01:59 - - 

31 27 Richard WOODWARD East Grinstead CC V 1:02:31 + 07:33 23 

32 67 Don PARKER Brighton Mitre V 1:03:30 + 13:41 9 

33 34 Stuart JAGO Worthing Excelsior V 1:04:01 + 08:42 22 

34 17 Geoff SMITH Sussex Nomads V 1:04:04 + 11:59 12 

35 47 Stuart EDMONDS Sussex Nomads V 1:04:15 + 03:15 31 

36 74 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 1:04:21 + 10:34 16 

37 32 Nick MCCORMICK Epsom CC V 1:04:25 + 04:37 27 

38 52 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 1:04:37 + 05:58 26 

39 57 Rob HOODLESS Crawley Wheelers V 1:04:56 + 04:06 29 

40 12 Ade FADERO Sussex Nomads V 1:05:29 + 04:35 28 

41 43 Adam FORD Eastbourne Rovers S 1:05:50 - - 

42 63 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S 1:06:15 - - 

43 7 Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 1:06:34 + 02:59 32 

44 8 Ian CRAIG VC Etoile V 1:06:36 + 02:57 33 

45 68 Mike MARCHANT Southdown Velo V (Tr) 1:06:59 + 11:21 15 

46 54 Dan BATHER ...a3crg S 1:07:38 - - 

47 59 Martin WALSH Thames Turbo Triathlon Club V 1:08:04 -  01:04 37 

48 48 John MANKELOW Lewes Wanderers V 1:08:32 + 09:13 20 

49 79 Nigel CLEMENS Thames Turbo Triathlon Club V 1:08:34 + 00:59 35 

= 50 23 Paul VALKS Sussex Nomads V 1:08:39 + 11:26 14 

= 50 38 David DALLIMORE VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) V 1:08:39 + 15:43 4 

52 49 Barry NEWMAN Old Portlians CC V 1:09:17 + 03:26 30 

53 44 Stephen GASTON Lewes Wanderers V 1:10:08 -  01:37 39 

54 78 Stuart PAPWORTH Horsham Cycling S 1:10:24 - - 

55 18 Steve ALDEN Crawley Wheelers V 1:11:09 -  01:05 38 

56 19 Sarah DWYER Lewes Wanderers W S 1:11:18 - - 

57 64 Nigel BICKNELL Farnham Road Club V 1:16:21 + 02:34 34 

58 29 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 1:18:05 -  00:54 36 

- 9 James HORAN Amphibians 2 Triathlon Club V Not Recorded   - 

- 15 Rob YOUNG In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S DNF   - 

- 76 Jim CHEEK In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S DNF   - 

- 51 Mark BASHFORD East Grinstead CC S DNS (A)   - 

- 58 Colin HATHAWAY Old Portlians CC V DNS (A)   - 

- 65 Mark PATON Sussex Nomads V DNS (A)   - 

- 66 John GLAYSHER ...a3crg S DNS (A)   - 

- 69 John LAKER Thornton Road Club V DNS (A)   - 

- 77 Andrew MARSHALL Redhill CC V DNS (A) 
- 71 Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre S DNS    - 

- 22 Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers V DNS    - 

- 24 Katie CROWE Crystal Palace Triathletes W S DNS    - 

- 25 Ian BURGESS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V DNS    - 

- 33 Neil JONES London Dynamo S DNS    - 

- 39 Natasha FULLER Lewes Wanderers W S DNS    - 

- 73 Edward BOORMAN East Grinstead CC V DNS    - 
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Sussex CA 25 Mile County Championship Awards: 
 

Award winners: Pos Rider Club 
Time / 
Plus 

Award 

      
Fastest Overall: 1st Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:51:12 Boniface Cup & Medal 
 2nd Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 0:52:52 Medal 
 3rd Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:53:12 Medal 
      
      
Highest Plus on Std: 1st Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 18:15 Horry Hemsley Cup & Medal 
 2nd David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp + 17:00 Medal 
 3rd Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC + 16:10 Medal 
      
      
Fastest Lady: 1st Sarah DWYER Lewes Wanderers 1:11:18 Medal 
      
      
Fastest  A Team of 4: 1st Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:51:12 Lee Memorial Shield and 

Medals   Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:53:12 
  David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:55:11 
  Jon SHARPLES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:58:51 
   Total Team Time 3:38:26 
      
      
 2nd Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:54:20 Dave Henty Cup and 

Medals   Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:55:31 
  James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:58:16 
  Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:59:50 
   Total Team Time 3:47:57 
      
      
Fastest  B Team of 3: 1st Johan STEGERS Lewes Wanderers 1:00:31 Medals
  Andy COX Lewes Wanderers 1:00:46 
  Matt COOMBS Lewes Wanderers 1:01:03 
   Total Team Time 3:02:20 
      
 
The SCA awards will be presented at the SCA Dinner in December, details of which will be sent to the prize winners later in the year. 
 
 
 
The other A Teams of 4:                  There were no other B Teams of 3 
 

3rd David SHEPHERD 0:57:23  
 Tony REEVES 0:59:16  
 Mark JONES 0:59:34  
 Richard WEATHERSTONE 1:01:05 GS Stella 3:57:18 
4th Michael VALKS 1:01:02  
 Geoff SMITH 1:04:04  
 Stuart EDMONDS 1:04:15  
 Ade FADERO 1:05:29 Sussex Nomads 4:14:50 
5th Michael COYLE 0:55:08  
 Paul THATCHER 0:59:19  
 Don PARKER 1:03:30  
 Robin JOHNSON 1:18:05 Brighton Mitre 4:16:02 

 



 

www.sussexca.org.uk 

 

Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
2010 President – Dave Abbott – GS Stella 

25 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 02 May 2010 – Course G25/93 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 
Sussex CA Championship Points Competition: 

 

SCA Pos SCA Rider SCA Club Time Points 

1 Michael HUTCHINSON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:51:12 20 
2 Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 0:52:52 19 
3 Peter TADROS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:53:12 18 
4 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:54:20 17 
5 Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre 0:55:08 16 
6 David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:55:11 15 
7 Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:55:31 14 
8 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:56:23 13 
9 David SHEPHERD GS Stella 0:57:23 13 

10 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:58:16 11 
11 Alan MACINNES East Grinstead CC 0:58:40 10 
12 Jon SHARPLES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:58:51 9 
13 Tony REEVES GS Stella 0:59:16 8 
14 Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:59:17 7 
15 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre 0:59:19 6 
16 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 0:59:30 5 
17 Mark JONES GS Stella 0:59:34 4 
18 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:59:50 3 
19 Rupert ROBINSON Crawley Wheelers 1:00:01 2 
20 Johan STEGERS Lewes Wanderers 1:00:31 1 

 
 

Forthcoming SCA Events: 
 

Date / Time Distance Course Area Entry Fee Promoter 

Sun 06 Jun  
 

06:00 

50m 
 

SCA Championship 
G50/10 Dial Post 

£8.00 
 

£16.00 
Tandems 

Robin Johnson 
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 
West Sussex RH14 9TT 
Tel: 01403 783368 

Sat 28 Aug  
 

14:30 
10m G10/45 Loxwood 

£8.00 
 

£16.00 
Tandems 

Robin Johnson 
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 
West Sussex RH14 9TT 
Tel: 01403 783368 

Mon 30 Aug  
 

14:30 
25m G25/49 Loxwood 

£8.00 
 

£16.00 
Tandems 

Robin Johnson 
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 
West Sussex RH14 9TT 
Tel: 01403 783368 

Sat 02 Oct  
 

15:00 

1672yd  
 

Hill Climb 
 

SCA Championship 

GH/92 Steyning £7.00 

Mel Roberton 
30 Pines Avenue, Worthing, 
West Sussex BN14 9JQ 
Tel: 01903 214489 

 

The SCA 100 mile championship will be incorporated in the following event: 
Sun 25 Jul 2010               SCCU 100m                 G100/60     

 


